
CATTERICK HILL CLIMB SUNDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2019

1 1A 1934 A
79 1A 1938 A
2 1A A

18 1B A
4 1B 1972 A

19 1B 1966 A
72 1B 1964 A

248 1B A

29 2A 1939 A
2 2A 1934 A

20 2A 1934 A
68 2A 1938 A

28 2B 1972 A
39 2B 1961 A

144 2B 1964 A
40 2B 1972 A

378 2B A
2B

30 3A 1930 B 
11 3A 1928 B 
3 3A 1939 B 
7 3A 1939 B 

14 3B 1955 B 

No Class Name Town Machine Batch
Class 1A over 125ccup to 250cc prewar
Ian Whitehead Metheringham Velocette 250cc
Sid Ormrod Carnforth Rudge 250cc 
Stewart Parker Brigg Velocette 248cc

Class 1B over 125cc up to 250cc postwar
Jeremy Dawson Helmsley Yamaha 249cc
Jeff Davis Middlesbrough Montessa 246cc
Peter Blott Whitby Ducati 250cc
Ian Bainbridge Barnard Castle Cotton Telstar 249cc
Keith Ruddock Silsden Honda 248cc

Class 2A over 250cc up to 350cc prewar
Tony Green Tadcaster Velocette 350cc
Michael Harrison Doncaster New Imperial 349cc
Alan Spence Swinton Velocette Mac 349cc
Keith Riley Manchester Velocette KSS 348cc

Class 2B over 250cc up to 350cc postwar
Tony Banister Croston Aermacchi 350cc
Brian Morton Middlesbrough Norton 347cc
Len Auckland Staxton Aermacchi 344cc
Keith Swiers Scarborough Yamaha YRS 350cc
Steve Atkins Fobbing, Essex Greaves Griffin 322cc

Class 3A over 350cc up to 500cc prewar
Sean Kelly Chester Velocette 400cc
John Mundey Brigg Velocette 351cc
Paul Harrison Doncaster BSA Gold Star 499cc
George Corner Kirkintilloch Matchless 347cc

Class 3B over 350cc up to 500cc postwar
Garry Benson Middlesbrough Norton 498cc



6 3B B 
5 3B 1962 B 

113 3B 1970 B 
524 3B 1960 B 
10 3B 1959 B 
93 3B 1953 B 
99 3B B 

221 3B 1956 B 
512 3B B 

41 4B 1969 B 
138 4B 1962 B 

70 5 1948 C
977 5 C
100 5 1951 C
51 5 1965 C
52 5 1964 C

34 6 1932 C
101 6 1927 C
38 6 1938 C
88 6 1933 C

522 6 2017 A
152 6 2017 B 
521 6 2017 C
181 6 1937 C
46 6 1933 C

401 6 2013 C

John Cliffe Whitby Manx Norton 500cc
Allan Wilkinson Hartlepool Norton Jawa 500cc
Chris Banks Guisborough Jap/BSA Spec. 497cc
Tony Whittle Wakefield Velocette Mac 499cc
Dave McCoy Hull Norton 500cc
John Pearson Sutton Norton 88 500cc
John Davies Sheffield Suzuki 500cc
Oliver Presswood Bath Velocette 499cc
Steve Atkins Fobbing, Essex Greaves Griffon 403cc

Class 4A over 500cc prewar

Class 4B over 500cc postwar
Kenneth Bratley Harrogate Norton 750cc
Mike Kemp Cleckheaton Norton 745cc

Class 5 Threewheelers up to 1300cc
Tony Banister Croston Triumph 650cc
Danny Fitzsimmons Burton on Trent Norton 600cc
Gary Anderson Galston BSA Gold Flash 646cc
Sid Ormrod Carnforth Curley Trike 1297cc
Eric Banister Leyland Triumph 750cc

Class 6 Morgan Threewheelers
Bill Tuer Halewood Morgan TW 1208cc
John Minns Stoke on Trent Morgan Aero 980cc
Philip Bridge Shipston on Stowe Morgan 1172cc
Anthony Pearson Leeds Morgan S/Sports 1100
Annie Clay Llannech Park Morgan 1983cc 
George Waring Llannech Park Morgan 1983cc 
Nigel Clay Llannech Park Morgan 1983cc 
Catherine Quinn Ashbourne Morgan F2 1172cc
Hamish Bibby Leicester Morgan 1250cc
Austin Smith Warrington Morgan 2000cc

Class 7 up to 150cc aircooled



17 7 1978 A
15 7 1984 A
9 7 1960 A

153 8 1975 A
60 8 1991 A
91 8 1980 A

58 9 1975 B 
55 9 1986 B 
56 9 B 
59 9 1986 B 

Tony Fox Ampleforth Suzuki TS185cc
Trevor Pickering Northallerton Suzuki RG124cc
John Wheldon Northwich Bultaco 125cc

Class 8 Lower Powered Twins
Nick Auckland Ryhope Yamaha HT 499cc
Rob Kemp Cleckheaton Ducati 750cc
Derek Lowdon Kendal Honda CX500

Class 9 Road Going Machines
Trevor Buckworth Guisborough Honda 400cc
Rufus Cant Durham Suzuki 249cc
Steven Glossop Chesterfield Honda 550cc
Oliver Presswood Bath Yamaha XT600E 595cc
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Class 1A over 125ccup to 250cc prewar
57.73 1 1A Ian Whitehead Velocette 250cc A 51.76 54.42 54.72 51.76 2 43
49.22 79 1A Sid Ormrod Rudge 250cc A 46.34 45.27 46.01 45.27 1 23
63.87 12 1A Stewart Parker Velocette 248cc A 60.28 59.39 58.78 58.78 3 53

Class 1B over 125cc up to 250cc postwar
52.72 18 1B Jeremy Dawson Yamaha 249cc A 49.49 48.01 48.01 5 32
45.87 4 1B Jeff Davis Montessa 246cc A 41.29 43.49 48.00 41.29 1 10
46.30 19 1B Peter Blott Ducati 250cc A 43.81 44.45 44.84 43.81 3 19
46.83 72 1B Ian Bainbridge Cotton Telstar 249cc A 44.58 43.69 52.20 43.69 2 18
47.87 248 1B Keith Ruddock Honda 248cc A 46.18 45.37 47.20 45.37 4 24

Class 2A over 250cc up to 350cc prewar
46.69 29 2A Tony Green Velocette 350cc A 45.26 44.68 46.42 44.68 1 21
50.55 2 2A Michael Harrison New Imperial 349cc A 48.50 48.71 53.23 48.50 3 36
56.04 20 2A Alan Spence Velocette Mac 349cc A 54.78 56.29 54.78 4 50
49.28 68 2A Keith Riley Velocette KSS 348cc A 46.05 45.23 48.57 45.23 2 22

Class 2B over 250cc up to 350cc postwar
48.38 28 2B Tony Banister Aermacchi 350cc A 46.99 49.19 46.99 3 29
49.02 39 2B Brian Morton Norton 347cc A 46.39 47.39 48.15 46.39 2 27

144 2B Len Auckland Aermacchi 344cc A 100.00 N/S 100.00 5 55
66.57 40 2B Keith Swiers Yamaha YRS 350cc A 54.64 48.01 48.01 4 32
45.50 378 2B Steve Atkins Greaves Griffin 322cc A 43.79 42.61 43.56 42.61 1 15

Class 3A over 350cc up to 500cc prewar
57.21 30 3A Sean Kelly Velocette 400cc B 53.62 52.88 52.88 3 46
49.96 11 3A John Mundey Velocette 351cc B 48.22 48.83 56.20 48.22 1 34
84.17 3 3A Paul Harrison BSA Gold Star 499cc B 52.83 53.68 53.02 52.83 2 45
60.87 7 3A George Corner Matchless 347cc B 57.91 61.92 62.79 57.91 4 51

Class 3B over 350cc up to 500cc postwar
51.49 14 3B Garry Benson Norton 498cc B 47.43 47.87 46.85 46.85 8 28
48.69 6 3B John Cliffe Manx Norton 500cc B 46.21 46.21 7 26

Class o/a
Prac 1 Prac 2 No Class Name Machine Batch Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best Time Position Position
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Class o/a

Prac 1 Prac 2 No Class Name Machine Batch Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best Time Position Position
46.51 5 3B Allan Wilkinson Norton Jawa 500cc B 42.69 43.84 43.73 42.69 4 16

113 3B Chris Banks Jap/BSA Spec. 497cc B 100.00 N/S 100.00 10 55
44.58 524 3B Tony Whittle Velocette Mac 499cc B 42.82 44.07 43.33 42.82 5 17
43.39 10 3B Dave McCoy Norton 500cc B 39.77 40.94 40.92 39.77 1 5
52.69 93 3B John Pearson Norton 88 500cc B 50.55 50.26 48.91 48.91 9 37
53.43 99 3B John Davies Suzuki 500cc B 45.68 49.01 48.83 45.68 6 25
42.15 221 3B Oliver Presswood Velocette 499cc B 40.71 41.49 41.66 40.71 2 7
43.54 512 3B Steve Atkins Greaves Griffon 403cc B 40.73 40.98 42.40 40.73 3 8

Class 4A over 500cc prewar

Class 4B over 500cc postwar
44.40 41 4B Kenneth Bratley Norton 750cc B 41.64 40.75 40.89 40.75 2 9
39.07 138 4B Mike Kemp Norton 745cc B 37.32 38.03 38.38 37.32 1 3

Class 5 Threewheelers up to 1300cc
41.78 70 5 Tony Banister Triumph 650cc C 41.86 41.30 41.51 41.30 2 11
57.75 977 5 Danny Fitzsimmons Norton 600cc C 49.37 48.40 49.25 48.40 3 35
57.17 100 5 Gary Anderson BSA Gold Flash 646cc C 54.26 54.73 54.10 54.10 5 48
37.82 51 5 Sid Ormrod Curley Trike 1297cc C 36.24 36.69 36.09 36.09 1 1
45.42 52 5 Eric Banister Triumph 750cc C 49.43 49.43 4 38

Class 6 Morgan Threewheelers
37.51 34 6 Bill Tuer Morgan TW 1208cc C 36.70 37.15 36.86 36.70 1 2

120.61 101 6 John Minns Morgan Aero 980cc C 98.59 92.01 82.88 82.88 10 54
74.86 38 6 Philip Bridge Morgan 1172cc C 52.05 51.75 50.82 50.82 8 41
49.96 88 6 Anthony Pearson Morgan S/Sports 1100 C 53.52 52.75 51.49 51.49 9 42
55.39 522 6 Annie Clay Morgan 1983cc A 48.49 47.66 48.98 47.66 5 31
49.61 152 6 George Waring Morgan 1983cc B 45.07 45.49 44.35 44.35 4 20
53.05 521 6 Nigel Clay Morgan 1983cc C 49.79 51.87 51.99 49.79 7 40
50.38 181 6 Catherine Quinn Morgan F2 1172cc C 49.78 50.52 50.93 49.78 6 39
40.59 46 6 Hamish Bibby Morgan 1250cc C 38.80 38.27 38.16 38.16 2 4
44.22 401 6 Austin Smith Morgan 2000cc C 42.18 43.14 42.29 42.18 3 14
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Class o/a

Prac 1 Prac 2 No Class Name Machine Batch Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best Time Position Position
Class 7 up to 150cc aircooled

55.53 17 7 Tony Fox Suzuki TS185cc A 52.62 54.43 52.62 1 44
15 7 Trevor Pickering Suzuki RG124cc A 100.00 N/S 100.00 3 55

59.85 9 7 John Wheldon Bultaco 125cc A 58.67 54.61 62.22 54.61 2 49
Class 8 Lower Powered Twins

153 8 Nick Auckland Yamaha HT 499cc A 100.00 N/S 100.00 3 55
44.67 60 8 Rob Kemp Ducati 750cc A 43.11 40.22 42.83 40.22 1 6
44.54 91 8 Derek Lowdon Honda CX500 A 41.96 43.38 43.39 41.96 2 13

Class 9 Road Going Machines
55.03 58 9 Trevor Buckworth Honda 400cc B 53.46 55.79 56.21 53.46 3 47
49.66 55 9 Rufus Cant Suzuki 249cc B 47.41 48.74 49.19 47.41 2 30
61.97 56 9 Steven Glossop Honda 550cc B 58.02 59.03 58.02 4 52
44.33 59 9 Oliver Presswood Yamaha XT600E 595cc B 41.57 44.12 41.57 1 12
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